
Regular Season

Preseason

CHICAGO BEARS
2025 SEASON SCHEDULE

IMPORTANT

The date and time of certain games within the NFL’s flex scheduling windows are subject to change.
All games Central Time. HOME GAMES IN BOLD

  1 SUN, AUG 10 DOLPHINS NOON FOX32
  2 SUN, AUG 17 BILLS 7:00PM FOX
  3 Fri, Aug 22 at Kansas City 7:20pm FOX32

Regular Season

Preseason

CHICAGO BEARS
2025 SEASON SCHEDULE

  1 MON, SEP 8 VIKINGS 7:15PM ABC/ESPN
  2 Sun, Sep 14 at Detroit Noon FOX
  3 SUN, SEP 21 COWBOYS 3:25PM FOX
  4 Sun, Sep 28 at Las Vegas 3:25pm CBS
  5  BYE WEEK
  6 Mon, Oct 13 at Washington 7:15pm ABC/ESPN
  7 SUN, OCT 19 SAINTS NOON FOX
  8 Sun, Oct 26 at Baltimore Noon CBS
  9 Sun, Nov 2 at Cincinnati Noon CBS
10 SUN, NOV 9 GIANTS NOON FOX
11 Sun, Nov 16 at Minnesota Noon FOX
12 SUN, NOV 23 STEELERS NOON CBS
13 Fri, Nov 28 at Philadelphia 2:00pm Prime Video
14 Sun, Dec 7 at Green Bay 3:25pm FOX
15 SUN, DEC 14 BROWNS NOON FOX
16 SAT, DEC 20 PACKERS TBD FOX
17 Sun, Dec 28 at San Francisco 7:20pm NBC
18 SAT/SUN, JAN 3/4 LIONS TBD TBD

IMPORTANT


